
Brooks City Base South New Braunfels 
(Lyster Road to Aviation Landing) 
City Council A Session Item 19
September 12, 2019 

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Interim Director

City of San Antonio

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9Lli4MlTIfs&t=2s


Project Background 

2

 $10.4 Million | 2017 Bond 

 Proposition 1 – Streets, 
Bridges & Sidewalks 

 Project located in District 3 

 Advanced Funding Agreement 
approved in November 2018 

 Additional funds will fully fund
construction of project 



Project Scope 
 New four lane roadway  

 Bike Lanes 

 Curbs/Sidewalks 

 Driveway approaches

 Utility upgrades 

 Drainage

 Landscaping 

3

Lyster to Aviation Landing 



Project Map

4

A
viatio

n
 Lan

d
in

g

U
n

d
ergro

u
n

d
 Sto

rm
 D

rain

Additive Alt 1

Additive Alt 3

New Detention Basin

Project Map

4



Project Benefits

5

 Improved connectivity

 Improved street condition

 Promotes bike and 
pedestrian mobility

 Improved aesthetics 

 Associated utility upgrades

Lyster and Ockel Road  



Project Schedule 
Construction 
September 2019 - October 2020 

6



Recommendations

7

 Authorizing execution to Funding
Agreement for acceptance of funds
from Brooks Development Authority
in amount not to exceed $352,000

 Approval of construction contract in
amount not to exceed $7,877,687.15
to J3 Company, LLC Contract Award



Brooks City Base South New Braunfels 
(Lyster Road to Aviation Landing) 
City Council A Session Item 19
September 12, 2019 

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Interim Director

City of San Antonio

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9Lli4MlTIfs&t=2s

